

Lachlan Star Limited (ASX:LSA) ACN 000 759 535

11 April 2024

Change of Principal Place of Business

Lachlan Star Limited (ASX: LSA, or the Company) advises, in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.14, that with effect from today's date, the Company's Principal Place of Business changes to:

Level 2, 1292 Hay Street

West Perth WA 6005

Lachlan Star's postal address has also changed to:

PO Box 454 West Perth WA 6872

The Company's new telephone number is +61 (8) 6556 8880 and fax number +61 (8) 6556 8881

Approved for release by the Company Secretary.

Dan Smith Company Secretary Lachlan Star Limited